12

(dollars in millions)

Three Months Ended December 31.2006
R W E ~ U E

Operating Expenses (exciuding

depreciation and amormation)
Operating Cash Flow
Depreciation and Amnltization
Operating Income (Loss)

Capital Expenditures

Three Months Ended Decamber 31.2005
Revenue

Revenue
Segment reclassifications")

Operating Expenses (exciuding
depreciation and amortization)

Segment reciassifications (')

Stock option
Operating Cash Flow
Depreciat i~n and Amonization
Operating income (Loss)

Capitai Expenditures

(dollars in miilions)

Revenue

Operating Expenses (excluding
depreciation and amorilzation)

Operating Cash Fiow
Depreciation and Amonization
Operating Income (Loss)
Operating Cash Fiow Margin

(doiiars in miiiions, except per share data)

Revenue

Operating Expenses (exciuding
depreciation and amonization)

Operating Cash Fiow
Depreciation and AmoAization
Operating Incotre (Loss)
Operating Cash Fiow Margin
Earnings Per Share

meast,
TABLE 7-A

Recondliation of Pro Forma ('), "As Adiusted" Financial D a t a  bv Business Seament
(Unaudited)

Comorate, Other and

d Programming Eliminations ")@) Total

S6,895 5283 ($147) 57,031

4,146 240 51 4,437
S2.749 543 ($198) $2,594

1,388 42 (54) 1,376
$1,361 s1 ( si44 ) 51 218

~

51,381 ($2) (535) s1,344

$5,108 $235 573 $5 416

55.110 5235 $71 55,416
2 (2)

3,051 200 125 3,376
(8) 5 3
30 (2) (28)

52,037 $32 ( ~ 2 9 )  52,040
1,134 42 15 1,191
$903 (S10) (544) $849

Remndiiation of Total Pro Forma ('I. 'As Adiusted' Flnandal Data

Thrm Months Ended
December 31,

2005 2W6
Total Total Pro Forma. Total

Pro Forma Adiustment (') As Adiusted P m  Forma
56,336 S -  56,336 $7,267

3,985 48 4,033 4,584
52,351 (548) 52,303 S2.683

1,482 1.482 1,445
S869 (S48) $a21 51,238
37 1% NM 36 4% 36 9%

Reconciliation of Total 'As Adiusted" Finandai Data

Thrw Months Ended
December 31,

2005 2006
Historical
&&I Adiustment le' As Adiusted Total

S5,416 $ -  $5,416 57,031

3,376 48 3,424 4 437
SZ.040 ($48) $1,992 $2,594

1,191 1,191 1,376

37 7% NM 36 8% 36 9%
5849 (548) $801 $1.218

SO 06 (SO 01) $0 05 $0 18

Cable

Pro Forma Cable
Adiuskmnts (')'3) P m  Forma

(511 $6 894

4 145
$ -  S2.749

($41 51,357

(1) ~

4 -  1392

s919 $6,027
2

5919 56,029

608 3,659
(8)
30

$31 1 $2 348
292 1,426
519 S922

%Omwth
As Adlusted %G"h

15% 15%

16% 14%

51% 43%

%O"
As Adlusted - % Growth

30% 30%

30% 27%

52% 43%

260% 200%

Total

Pm Forma

Adiustments ('"') P m  Forma

5236 57,267

147 4,584
S89 S2,683

1,445 69 ~

550 51,394 -

$920 $6,336

S920 $6,336

[…]

(dollars in millions)

Tw&e Months Ended December 31,2006
Revenue

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)
Operating Cash Flow
Depreciation end Amortization
Operating Income (Loss)

Capital Expenditures

Twelve Months Ended December 31.2005
Revenue

Segment rec~assif icat ions~~)
Revenue

Operating Expenses (excluding

depreciation and amortization)

Segment rec~assificationsi~)

Stock option adjustmenti6)
Operating Cash Flow
Depreciation and Amortization
Operating Income (Loss)

Capital Expenditures

(dollars in millions)

Revenue

Operating Expenses (excluding
depreciation and amortization)

Operating Cash Flow
Depreciation and Amortization
Operating income (Loss)
Operating Cash Flow Margin

(dollars in millions, except par share data)

Revenue

Operating Expenses (excluding
depreciation and amortization)

Operating Cash Flow
Depreciation and Amoltization
Operating Income (Loss]
Operating Cash Flow Margin
Earnings Per Share

TABLE 7-8
Reconciliation of Pro Forma (l). "As Adiusted" Financial Data bv Business Seament

(Unaudited)

Comrate. Oher and

& Programming Eliminations ( z ) (6 )  - Total

$24,100 $1 053 ($1871 $24,966

14,396 812 316 15,524
$9,704 $241 ($503) 59,442
4,657 166 4,823

S5,047 $75 ($5031 $4.619

$4,327 SI6 $52 $4,395 - -

$19,979 $919 $177 $21,075

519,987 s919 $169 $21,075
8 (8)

11,941 636 426 13,003
(17) 10 7
116 1 (117)

$7.947 S272 IS1471 S8.072 , ,
4,346 154 51 4.551

$3,601 $118 ( SI98 1 $3,521

$3,409 $16 $196 $3,621

Remndliation of Total Pro Forma i''. "As Adiusted" Financial Dam

Cable

Pro Forma Cable
Adiustments (')@) Pro Forma

$2,239 $26,339

1,432 15.828
S807 S10.511
608 5,265

$199 S5.246 -
$313 54,640 -

53,569 S23.548
8

$3,569 $23,556

2.384 14,325
(17)
116

$1,185 $9,132
1,134 5,480

$51 53,652

5621 $4,030

-

Twelve Months Ended
Decamber 31,

2005 2006
TDtal Total Pro Forma, - Total %Omwth

Pro Forma Adiusbnent As Adiusted Pro Forma AsAdiusted &&?,f&
$24 645 $ -  $24,645 S27,595 12% 12%

15,388 166 15,554 17,205

5.684 5,684 5,499

37.6% NM 36 9% 37 7%

$9,257 ($166) $9,091 $10,390 14% 12%

$3,573 (S166) S3.407 $4.891 44% 37%

Remndliatlon of Total "As Adlusbd" Financial Data

Twelve Months Ended
December 31.

2005 2006
%Gmwth

m Adiusbnent As Adjusted Total AsAdiusted ~ % Growth
$21,075 $ -  521.075 $24,966 18% 18%

13,003 166 13,169 15,524
$8.072 ($1661 57 906 $9 442 19% 17%
4,551 4,551 4,823

$3,521 ($166) $3,355 54,619 38% 31%
38 3% NM 37 5% 37 8%
$0 42 ($0 04) $0 38 51 19 213% 183%

Total

Pro Forma Total
Adlustments (')(') Pro Forma

52,629 $27,595

1,681 17,205
$948 S10,390

676 5,499

$291 - $4,686 -
$3,570 524 645

53,570 $24,645

2,385 16,388

51,185 $9,257
1,133 5,684

S52 ~ $3,573

$463 S4.084 -
-

1;;  Proforma data 15 adlusted oniyfortiming of acqu~sitions (0
Pro Forma results are presented as if the acq

pos~tlonsl and does not include adjustments for costs related Io integration B C ~ I Y I ~ I ~ S ,  cost sav~ngs 0 1  synergies that have been or may be achleved by Ihe combined
ons and dispositions were effective on January 1,2005 bUSlneSSeS Minor differences may exist due to iaunding